House Resolution 69 By: Representative Kelley of the 16th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending H.R. Butler Chapter #96 Order of the Eastern Star, 2017

2 Martin Luther King, Jr., Celebration Honoree; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, H.R. Butler Chapter #96 Order of the Eastern Star has long been recognized by
the citizens of this state for the vital role that it has played in leadership and its deep
commitment to the welfare of the citizens of Georgia; and

6 WHEREAS, the chapter has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of its
7 time, talents, and energy toward the betterment of its community and state as evidenced
8 dramatically by its participation in Relay for Life and the Black History Parade and its
9 donations to Dalton District Community Services and youth summerfest Olympics, among
10 many other charitable functions; and

WHEREAS, the acts of kindness and generosity of this organization have uplifted the entirecommunity; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
remarkable organization be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize H.R. Butler Chapter #96 Order of the Eastern Star, 2017
Martin Luther King, Jr., Celebration Honoree, and commend its outstanding service to its
community.

- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 20 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to H.R.
- 21 Butler Chapter #96 Order of the Eastern Star.